503272528 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVERLY DOOR COMPANY	04/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGER DOOR, LLC		
Street Address:	10021 COMMERCE PARK DRIVE		
City:	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45246		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6044605		
Patent Number:	5934030		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, rgin@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. WEST

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72532.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID WEST
SIGNATURE:	/David West/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chase Doors - Tiger Door Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Chase Doors - Tiger Door Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503272528 REEL: 035456 FRAME: 0734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of April 20, 2015, by Overly Door Company, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Tiger Door, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A (the "Patents"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the execution of the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts the sale, assignment and transfer, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Patents to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

Overly Door Company

By: /mothy T Reese
Name: Timothy T. Reese

Title: President

52868578 4

PATENT REEL: 035456 FRAME: 0735

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country	Title
09/298,081	04/22/1999	6,044,605	04/04/2000	U.S.	DOOR FRAME
08/921,157	08/29/1997	5,934,030	08/10/1999	U.S.	DOOR FRAME

52868578_4

RECORDED: 04/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 035456 FRAME: 0736